(Rev. 6-93)	DRM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P06/REV02  05 - 26	
Tab settings → → → ▼5.12.00	HILL DEED FOR HELD VICE AND THE STATE OF THE
Fo the Honorable Commissioner of Pat∈	attached original documents or copy the
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10136	9845   ress of receiving party(ies):
Bobby Van Furr, Jr. William Edward Avery, Jr.	Name: Harper Companies International
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	11625 Steele Creek Road
☐ Other	City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28241
Execution Date: May 9, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): 09 5	70474
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(5)	B. Fatelit No.(5)
Additional numbers attac	│ ched? □ Yes 🗷 No
	ineu? res 🗷 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman	
Internal Address. Actinety Covington Booten & Freeman	■ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4200 Bank of America Corporate Center	C. Denesit assessed and the control of the control
100 N. Tryon Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28202	18-1215
DONOT	LISE THIS SPACE
05/25/2000 JSHABAZZ 0000019/ 095/0424	USE THIS SPACE
of FC:581 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.	May 12, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature 5 Date
Total number of pages including cover si	heet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 010805 FRAME: 0801

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS,

Bobby Van Furr, Jr. 1701 Crandon Drive Charlotte, NC 28216

And

William Edward Avery, Jr. 6905 Dandelion Court Indian Trail, NC 28079

(hereinafter "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements and/or designs (hereinafter "Invention"), for a full description of which reference is here made to a patent application entitled:

## MANUALLY OPERABLE PROOFER FOR PRODUCING SAMPLE TEST PRINTINGS OF INKS AND COATINGS

(hereinafter "Application") filed or to be filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, and for which Assignors hereby authorize and request Assignee to fill in the following blanks specifying the serial number and filing date for said application identified above (but Assignee's failure to do so shall have no bearing whatsoever upon the validity or legal effect of this Assignment):

Serial Number:	
Filed on:	; and
WHEREAS,	

Harper Companies International 11625 Steele Creek Road Charlotte, NC 28241

(hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the Invention and the Application, and in, to, and under any and all patents that may be obtained for the Invention, together with all foreign rights corresponding thereto;

PATENT REEL: 010805 FRAME: 0802 NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have agreed to sell, assign, transfer and convey, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under:

- The Invention and the Application;
- Any patent of the United States of America that may be obtained for the Invention;
- Any corresponding applications for patent of the Invention in any and all foreign countries; and
- Any reissue, extension, renewal, substitution, confirmation, division, continuation and the like of any of the foregoing (hereinafter collectively "Invention Rights").

## FURTHERMORE,

Assignors hereby covenant and agree, and bind any and all heirs, administrators, legal representatives, and assigns, to assist and cooperate with Assignee in the preparation and prosecution of any application included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any application or patent included within the Invention Rights and, further, to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional petitions, oaths, assignments, or other papers or instruments that may be requested by Assignee for the purpose of implementing the terms of this Agreement.

Assignors hereby authorize and empower Assignee to invoke and claim for any application or patent included within the Invention Rights the benefit of any rights to which Assignor might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular foreign country, and to invoke and claim such rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignors.

Assignors hereby consent and agree that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular foreign country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Assignors covenant and agree that this Assignment and all the terms thereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

PATENT REEL: 010805 FRAME: 0803

Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any patent included within the Inventions Rights to Assignee. This the 9 day of May, 2000. Assignor NOTARIZATION State of NORTH CAROLINA County of MECKLENBURG **United States of America** On this 9 day of MAY, 2000, personally appeared before me the above-named person, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth above.

Finally, Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

My Commission Expires: 2 - 14 - 2005

Finally, Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any patent included within the Inventions Rights to Assignee.

This the 9 day of May, 2000.  Assignor	
NOTADIZATION	
NOTARIZATION	
State of NORTH CAROLINA	
County of MECKLENBURG )	
United States of America	
On this $9$ day of $9$ day of $9$ , $9$ day of $9$ day	
Katrie J-Muyshy Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: $2-14-2005$	

4

**RECORDED: 05/12/2000**